
DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 
Election of a County Councillor for 

Eagle & Hykeham West Division 
on Thursday 4 May 2023 

I, Ian Fytche, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, do hereby give 
notice that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as 
follows: 

Name of 
Candidate 

BRIGGS, Alan William 

DILLON-JONES, Nicola Ann 
commonly known as DILLON, Nikki 
HORSCROFT, Sally Anne 

OVERTON, Charles Peter 

RICHARDSON, George Anthony 
commonly known as 
RICHARDSON, Tony 
SHAW, Charles William 

S.MITH, Nicola Jane 

WATT, Calum 

Description 
(if any) 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Independent 

Green Party 

Lincolnshire Independents 

Liberal Democrats 

Liberal Party - Keep Local Liberal 
Team 

Reform UK 

Labour Party 

Number of 
Votes* 

759 E 

299 

103 

470 

178 

10 

75 

439 

* If elected the word 'Elected' appears against the number of votes. 

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows: Number of 
ballot papers 

A want of an official mark 0 
B voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to 22 
C writing or mark by which voter could be identified 0 
D being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 17 

Total 39 

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 8512 Ballot Papers Issued: 2,372 Turnout: 27.87% 

And I do hereby declare that BRIGGS, Alan William is duly elected. 

Dated Friday 5 May 2023 Ian Fytche 
Deputy Returning Officer 

Printed and published by the Deputy Returning Officer, North Kesteven District Council, Council Offices, Kesteven Street. Sleaford, NG34 7EF. 


