DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL

Election of a County Councillor for Eagle & Hykeham West Division

on Thursday 4 May 2023

I, Ian Fytche, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the above election, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Description (if any)	Number of Votes*
BRIGGS, Alan William	The Conservative Party Candidate	759 E
DILLON-JONES, Nicola Ann commonly known as DILLON, Nikki	Independent	299
HORSCROFT, Sally Anne	Green Party	103
OVERTON, Charles Peter	Lincolnshire Independents	470
RICHARDSON, George Anthony commonly known as RICHARDSON, Tony	Liberal Democrats	178
SHAW, Charles William	Liberal Party - Keep Local Liberal Team	10
SMITH, Nicola Jane	Reform UK	75
WATT, Calum	Labour Party	439

^{*} If elected the word 'Elected' appears against the number of votes.

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:		Number of ballot papers
Α	want of an official mark	0
В	voting for more Candidates than voter was entitled to	22
С	writing or mark by which voter could be identified	0
D	being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty	17
	Total	39

Vacant Seats: 1 Electorate: 8512

Ballot Papers Issued: 2,372 Turnout: 27.87%

And I do hereby declare that BRIGGS, Alan William is duly elected.